hinadz.C
om
                                                                          EC50117
   1A Positive Voltage Regulators
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)                             Page 1 of 9                                       2007/04/19
Pin Configuration (TOP-VIEW)
             Package: SOT-223                              Package: SOT-223 (B1)

   1A Positive Voltage Regulators
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)                             Page 2 of 9                                       2007/04/19
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking ID Package VOUT Voltage
EC50117KBF 50117K-F SOT-223 output voltages; B Type ,voltage options (3.3V). Lead Free
EC50117KB1F 50117K1-F SOT-223 output voltages; B1 Type, voltage options (3.3V). Lead Free
EC50117KBG 50117K-G SOT-223 output voltages; B Type, voltage options (3.3V). Green Package
EC50117KB1G 50117K1-G SOT-223 output voltages; B1 Type, voltage options (3.3V). Green Package
EC50117KAF 50117K-F TO-252 output voltages; A Type, voltage options (3.3V). Lead Free
EC50117KAG 50117K-G TO-252 output voltages; A Type, voltage options (3.3V). Green Package
EC50117KHF 50117K-F SOT-89 output voltages; H Type, voltage options (3.3V). Lead Free
EC50117EBG 50117E-G SOT-223 output voltages; B Type, voltage options (2.7V). Green Package
EC50117CAG 50117C-G TO-252 output voltages; A Type, voltage options (2.5V). Green Package
EC50117CBG 50117C-G SOT-223 output voltages; B Type, voltage options (2.5V). Green Package
EC50117CB1G 50117C1G SOT-223 output voltages; B1 Type, voltage options (2.5V). Green Package
EC50117CHF 117C-F SOT-89 output voltages; H Type, voltage options (2.5V). Lead Free
EC50117CHG 117C-G SOT-89 output voltages; H Type, voltage options (2.5V). Green Package
EC50117BAG 50117B-G TO-252 output voltages; A Type, voltage options (1.8V). Green Package
EC50117BBG 50117B-G SOT-223 output voltages; B Type, voltage options (1.8V). Green Package
EC50117BB1G 50117B1G SOT-223 output voltages; B1 Type, voltage options (1.8V). Green Package
EC50117ABG 50117A-G SOT-223 output voltages; B Type, voltage options (1.5V). Green Package
EC50117ADJAG 50117ADJ-G TO-252 output voltages; A Type ,voltage options (ADJ). Green Package
EC50117ADJBF 50117ADJ-F SOT-223 output voltages; B Type ,voltage options (ADJ). Lead Free
EC50117ADJBG 50117ADJ-G SOT-223 output voltages; B Type ,voltage options (ADJ). Green Package
EC50117 X X X
Output Voltage:  A = VOUT= 1.5V
          B = VOUT= 1.8V
          C = VOUT= 2.5V
          E = VOUT= 2.7V